NORTH CAROLINA APPRAISAL BOARD

FEE SCHEDULE
(effective October 1, 2007)
Original application (all license levels)
Reinstatement (all license levels)
Late renewal fee (all license levels)
Replacement registration, license or certificate
Replacement pocket card
Original approval of prequalifying course
Renewal of prequalifying course
Course sponsor fee for continuing education course (per student)
Returned Check Fee
Annual Renewal (all license levels)
Request of equivalent approval (continuing education)
Original approval of continuing education course
Renewal of continuing education course
Temporary Practice Permit
National Registry Fee
License history/letter of good standing
Licensee Roster (statewide)
Licensee Roster by County

*Fee changes effective October 1, 2007

$200.00*
$200.00*
$ 10.00 per month*
$ 10.00*
$ 10.00*
$100.00*
$ 50.00*
$ 5.00*
$ 25.00*
$200.00
$ 50.00
$100.00
$ 50.00
$150.00
$ 45.00
$ 10.00
$ 10.00

$ 5.00
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