NORTH CAROLINA APPRAISAL BOARD FEE SCHEDULE

(effective October 1, 2007)

Original application (all license levels)	\$200.00*
Reinstatement (all license levels)	\$200.00*
Late renewal fee (all license levels)	\$ 10.00 per month*
Replacement registration, license or certificate	\$ 10.00*
Replacement pocket card	\$ 10.00*
Original approval of prequalifying course	\$100.00*
Renewal of prequalifying course	\$ 50.00*
Course sponsor fee for continuing education course (per student)	\$ 5.00*
Returned Check Fee	\$ 25.00*
Annual Renewal (all license levels)	\$200.00
Request of equivalent approval (continuing education)	\$ 50.00
Original approval of continuing education course	\$100.00
Renewal of continuing education course	\$ 50.00
Temporary Practice Permit	\$150.00
National Registry Fee	\$ 45.00
License history/letter of good standing	\$ 10.00
Licensee Roster (statewide)	\$ 10.00
Licensee Roster by County	\$ 5.00
*Fee changes effective October 1, 2007	